BIt Market Services

Informazione Regolamentata n. 1597-20-2017		Data/Ora Ricezione 24 Febbraio 2017 17:13:47	MTA
Societa'	² CERVED INFORMATION SOLUTIONS		
Identificativo Informazione Regolamentata	:	85423	
Nome utilizzatore	:	CERVEDN04 - Sartor	
Tipologia	:	IRAG 09	
Data/Ora Ricezione	:	[:] 24 Febbraio 2017 17:13:47	
Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione presunta	:	[:] 24 Febbraio 2017 17:28:48	
Oggetto	:	 Cerved Information Solutions S.p.A Integration of the Financial Calendar 2017 	
Testo del comunicato			

Vedi allegato.



PRESS RELEASE

CERVED INFORMATION SOLUTIONS: INTEGRATION OF THE 2017 FINANCIAL CALENDAR

San Donato Milanese, 24 February 2017 – Following what announced to the markets on November 10th, 2016 upon publication of the 2017 Financial Calendar, with reference to the Shareholders' Meeting that will approve the consolidated and statutory financial statements as of 31 December 2016, Cerved Information Solutions S.p.A. (MTA: CERV) – parent holding company of the Cerved Group, the largest information provider and credit servicer in Italy – informs that the Meeting will be summoned, in single call, the next April 13th, 2017.

The updated 2017 Financial Calendar is provided below:

- 24 February 2017: approval of the Annual Report as of 31 December 2016;
- 13 April 2017: Shareholders' Meeting to approve the consolidated and statutory financial statements as of 31 December 2016;
- 28 April 2017: approval of the Interim Report as of 31 March 2017;
- 27 July 2017: approval of the Semiannual Report as of 30 June 2017;
- 27 October 2017: approval of the Interim Report as of 30 September 2017.

The updated 2017 Financial Calendar is also available to the public on the company's website (http://company.cerved.com, section *Investor Relations,* area *Financial Calendar*).

Cerved Group is the largest information provider in Italy and one of the major credit rating agencies in Europe. It offers the most comprehensive range of products and services used by more than 30 thousand companies and financial institutions to assess the solvency and creditworthiness of its stakeholders, manage credit risk in all its phases, and accurately define marketing strategies. Furthermore, through Cerved Credit Management, Cerved is the leading independent player in offering solutions for the evaluation and management of credit exposures.

Contacts: Community – Strategic Communication Advisers Marco Rubino Tel. +39 02 89404231 marco.rubino@communitygroup.it

> Cerved Information Solutions Investor Relations Pietro Masera ir@cervedinformationsolutions.com